1. Given the recent PanAm games hosted in Toronto and surrounding communities, some are encouraging the City of Toronto to pursue a bid to host the 2024 Summer Olympics. Do you support or oppose the idea of Toronto bidding to host the 2024 Olympic
Summer Games?

Gender AGE EDUCATION Idea of Toronto bidding to Telephone area code
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad Support Oppose Total GTA 416 0r 647 905 or 289
(City of (Greater
Toronto) Toronto
Area outside
of City of
Toronto)
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents 1409 663 746 432 522 455 76 252 609 472 1059 350 601 300 301
Weighted 1409 683 726 393 521 495 148 492 552 217 1074 335 241 109 131
Strongly support 403 203 200 139 157 107 35 150 162 55 403 - 99 46 53
29% 30% 28% 35% 30% 22% 24% 31% 29% 25% 37% - 41% 42% 40%
E E * K
Somewhat support 672 264 407 172 265 235 77 231 255 109 672 - 77 38 39
48% 39% 56% 44% 51% 48% 52% 47% 46% 50% 63% - 32% 35% 30%
A * K
Somewhat oppose 176 101 76 44 59 74 12 62 73 29 - 176 35 13 22
13% 15% 10% 11% 11% 15% 8% 13% 13% 14% - 53% 14% 12% 17%
*
J
Strongly oppose 158 115 43 39 41 78 24 49 62 24 - 158 31 13 18
11% 17% 6% 10% 8% 16% 16% 10% 11% 11% - 47% 13% 12% 13%
B D * J
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Support) 1074 467 607 310 421 343 113 381 417 164 1074 - 176 83 92
76% 68% 84% 79% 81% 69% 76% 77% 75% 76% 100% - 73% 76% 70%
A E E * K
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Oppose) 335 216 119 83 100 152 35 111 136 53 - 335 65 26 39
24% 32% 16% 21% 19% 31% 24% 23% 25% 24% - 100% 27% 24% 30%
B cb * J

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K,LLM/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K,L,M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_1. [Government using taxpayers’ money to help fund Toronto’s Olympic bid]

Overall, would you say you support or oppose government spending taxpayer's money to help with Toronto's Olympic bid?

Gender EDUCATION Idea of Toronto bidding to Telephone area code
Total Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad Support Oppose Total GTA 416 0r 647 905 or 289
(City of (Greater
Toronto) Toronto
Area outside
of City of
Toronto)
Base: All Respondents 1409 663 746 432 522 455 76 252 609 472 1059 350 601 300 301
Weighted 1409 683 726 393 521 495 148 492 552 217 1074 335 241 109 131
Government
fund T
Strongly support 126 71 55 44 52 29 5 64 39 18 120 6 38 17 21
9% 10% 8% 11% 10% 6% 3% 13% 7% 8% 11% 2% 16% 16% 16%
E * FH K
Somewhat support 426 204 223 148 159 119 40 134 175 77 404 22 78 34 44
30% 30% 31% 38% 30% 24% 27% 27% 32% 35% 38% 7% 32% 31% 33%
E * K
Somewhat oppose 384 165 218 102 126 156 35 139 146 64 328 56 51 23 28
27% 24% 30% 26% 24% 31% 23% 28% 26% 29% 30% 17% 21% 21% 21%
* K
Strongly oppose 474 244 230 99 184 191 68 154 192 58 223 251 74 35 39
34% 36% 32% 25% 35% 39% 46% 31% 35% 27% 21% 75% 31% 32% 30%
C C GI* | J
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Support) 552 274 277 192 211 148 45 199 214 95 524 28 116 51 64
39% 40% 38% 49% 40% 30% 30% 40% 39% 44% 49% 8% 48% 47% 49%
E E * K
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Oppose) 857 409 448 201 310 346 103 293 339 122 550 307 125 58 67
61% 60% 62% 51% 60% 70% 70% 60% 61% 56% 51% 92% 52% 53% 51%
Ccbh * J

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K,LLM/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K,LLM/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_2. [Private funding from corporations to help fund Toronto’s Olympic bid ]

Overall, would you say you support or oppose government spending taxpayer's money to help with Toronto's Olympic bid?

Gender EDUCATION Idea of Toronto bidding to Telephone area code
Total Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad Support Oppose Total GTA 416 0r 647 905 or 289
(City of (Greater
Toronto) Toronto
Area outside
of City of
Toronto)
Base: All Respondents 1409 663 746 432 522 455 76 252 609 472 1059 350 601 300 301
Strongly support 786 409 377 214 292 280 67 270 326 123 637 149 136 59 78
56% 60% 52% 54% 56% 57% 45% 55% 59% 57% 59% 45% 57% 54% 59%
B * K
Somewhat support 482 189 293 142 180 161 63 182 166 71 393 89 73 32 40
34% 28% 40% 36% 34% 33% 42% 37% 30% 33% 37% 27% 30% 30% 31%
A * K
Somewhat oppose 79 40 39 25 23 31 6 23 38 13 30 49 16 10 6
6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 7% 6% 3% 15% 7% 9% 5%
* J
Strongly oppose 62 45 17 13 27 23 13 17 23 10 14 48 15 8 7
4% 7% 2% 3% 5% 5% 9% 3% 4% 4% 1% 14% 6% 8% 6%
B * J
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Support) 1268 598 670 355 472 441 130 452 492 194 1030 238 209 91 118
90% 88% 92% 90% 91% 89% 88% 92% 89% 90% 96% 71% 87% 83% 90%
A * K
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Oppose) 141 85 56 38 49 54 18 40 61 23 44 97 32 18 13
10% 12% 8% 10% 9% 11% 12% 8% 11% 10% 4% 29% 13% 17% 10%
B * J

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K,LLM/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K,LLM/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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